504251148 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4297826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KUSHNER	02/27/2017
MENG RU KUOK	02/27/2017
PETER ADAM BOECKEL	02/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDLAB TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29591262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: defalco@orpatent.com, info@orpatent.com

MICHELLE DEFALCO **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 2: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30193-010001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE DEFALCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle DeFalco/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=010001 Assignment#page1.tif source=010001_Assignment#page2.tif

source=010001_Assignment#page3.tif
source=010001_Assignment#page4.tif
source=010001_Assignment#page5.tif
source=010001_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Daniel Kushner of 62 Hillview Avenue, San Rafael, CA 94901, Meng Ru Kuok of 6 Queen Astrid Gardens, Singapore 266865 and Peter Adam Boeckel of 78 Yong Siak Street, #03-16, Tiong Bahru, Singapore 163078 hereby assign to BandLab Technologies, a corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Pedal Board, filed 1/18/2017, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/591,262, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	2/27/2017		JUE HARR
			Daniel Kushner
STATE OF _)	
COUNTY OF	=) SS.)	
whose name his authorize	is subscribed to this	d to me on the Assignment, v by his signature	_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for here personally appeared Daniel Kushner basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in a on this Assignment, the person or the entity signment.
WITI	NESS my hand and c	official seal.	
			Notary Public
Date:			Meng Ru Kuok
whose name nis authorized	is subscribed to this	d to me on the Assignment, w y his signature	_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public fo here personally appeared Meng Ru Kuok basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person tho acknowledged having executed the same in on this Assignment, the person or the entity signment.
WITN	NESS my hand and o	fficial seal.	
			Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Daniel Kushner of 62 Hillview Avenue, San Rafael, CA 94901, Meng Ru Kuok of 6 Queen Astrid Gardens, Singapore 266865 and Peter Adam Boeckel of 78 Yong Siak Street, #03-16, Tiong Bahru, Singapore 163078 hereby assign to BandLab Technologies, a corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Pedal Board, filed 1/18/2017, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/591,262, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	
	Daniel Kushner
STATE OF	
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public fo there personally appeared Daniel Kushner basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity signment.
vorticed thy hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
Date: 02/27/2017	Meng Ru Kuok
STATE OF) SS.	
COUNTY OF	
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared Meng Ru Kuok be basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity ssignment.
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Daniel Kushner of 62 Hillview Avenue, San Rafael, CA 94901, Meng Ru Kuok of 6 Queen Astrid Gardens, Singapore 266865 and Peter Adam Boeckel of 78 Yong Siak Street, #03-16, Tiong Bahru, Singapore 163078 hereby assign to BandLab Technologies, a corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Pedal Board, filed 1/18/2017, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/591,262, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 3 of 3	JOINT ASSIGNMENT
Date:02/27/2017	Peter Adam Boeckel
STATE OF)	_
COUNTY OF) SS.	
On	who acknowledged having executed the same in conthis Assignment, the person or the entity

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 041424 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 03/01/2017